^GS-THOMSON MK48Z30/30A(B)
-10/12/15
32 K X 8 ZEROPOW EFT RAM
ADVANCE DATA
■ INTEGRATED ULTRA LOW POWER SRAM,
POWER-FAIL CONTROL CIRCUIT AND BAT
TERY.
■ UNLIMITED WRITE-CYCLES.

Ci Capacitance on All Pins (except DQ) 10.0 pF 1
Cdq Capacitance on DQ Pins 10.0 pF 1,2
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER ACCESS TIME (ns) SUPPLY VOLTAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE
MK48Z30-B10 100 5V+10%/-5% 0'C-70'C
MK48Z30-B12 120 5V+10%/-5% 0‘ C-70‘C
MK48Z30-B15 150 5V+10%/-5% 0'C-70'C
MK48Z30A-B10 100 5V+10%/-10% 0'C-70'C
MK48Z30A-B12 120 5V+10%/-10% 0’ C-70'C
MK48Z30A-B15 150 5V+10%/-10% 0'C-70‘C
11/12
SGS-THOMSON
MK48Z30/30A(B)-10/12/15
FIGURE 9 : 28 PIN BATTERY PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
NOTES
1. OVERALL LENGTH INCLUDES FLASH
AND PROJECTIONS ON EITHER END